
Time Detail

4:00 PM Rehearsal at Eastern Divide

6:30 PM Rehearsal Dinner-207 Otey Drive, Blacksburg, VA 24060

Time Detail

8:00 AM Bridal Party to Beauty Lab 

EDBC Staff Arrives

Kat Picks up flower from Gates

Groom Breakfast

9:30 AM Décor Crew Arrive

10:30 PM Katie, SWVA Arrives

Bridal Party prep 

BRIDE-802 Gracelyn Ct,  Blacksburg, VA 24060

GROOM-468 Charles St,  Blacksburg, VA 24060

Coco-nuts, Ana Rash Delivers Cake

Photographers, Patrick and Kelsey Arrive offsite 

DJ Earl Brown Arrives

Officiant, Scott Obenchain Arrives

Groom and Groomsmen Arrive

3:30 PM Guests Arrive-Groomsmen Usher

3:40 PM Bride and Bridal Party Arrive***

4:00 PM Ceremony Begins

Cocktail Hour Begins

Bridal Party and family photos 

Reception Begins, Guests Take a Seat

Bridal Party Introductions

Bride and Groom First Dance

Bride and Father

Groom and Shelane

6:15 PM Dinner Served

Cake Cutting

Toasts

Bouquet Toss

Garter Toss

10:00 PM Reception Ends-Confetti Exit

10:15 PM Photographer Finished

***Very important for superstitious groom to not see bride.

4:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:45 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Rehearsal 

Friday, JUNE 04, 2021

Kayla and Sam's Wedding Day

Saturday, JUNE 05, 2021


