	REHEARSAL
	Friday, JUNE 04, 2021
Time	Detail
4:00 PM	Rehearsal at Eastern Divide
6:30 PM	Rehearsal Dinner-207 Otey Drive, Blacksburg, VA 24060

	Kayla and Sam's Wedding Day
	SATURDAY, JUNE 05, 2021
Time	Detail
8:00 AM	Bridal Party to Beauty Lab
9:00 AM	EDBC Staff Arrives
	Kat Picks up flower from Gates
	Groom Breakfast
9:30 AM	Décor Crew Arrive
10:30 PM	Katie, SWVA Arrives
1:00 PM	Bridal Party prep
	BRIDE-802 Gracelyn Ct, Blacksburg, VA 24060
	GROOM-468 Charles St, Blacksburg, VA 24060
2:00 PM	Coco-nuts, Ana Rash Delivers Cake
	Photographers, Patrick and Kelsey Arrive offsite
	DJ Earl Brown Arrives
3:00 PM	Officiant, Scott Obenchain Arrives
	Groom and Groomsmen Arrive
3:30 PM	Guests Arrive-Groomsmen Usher
3:40 PM	Bride and Bridal Party Arrive***
4:00 PM	Ceremony Begins
4:30 PM	Cocktail Hour Begins
	Bridal Party and family photos
5:30 PM	Reception Begins, Guests Take a Seat
	Bridal Party Introductions
	Bride and Groom First Dance
	Bride and Father
	Groom and Shelane
6:15 PM	Dinner Served
6:45 PM	Cake Cutting
	Toasts
8:00 PM	Bouquet Toss
	Garter Toss
	Reception Ends-Confetti Exit
10:15 PM	Photographer Finished

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Very important for superstitious groom to not see bride.